36.4 g/tex), and elongation ranged 
from 6.1 to7.0 (mean: 6.8).
A total of 402 G. hirsutum accessions were evaluated at 
Regional Station, Sirsa. Clustering was done using (SAS 
Institute Inc., Cary, NC) software, Wards Method and 
squared Euclidian distance method
One thousand four hundred forty-six (1446) novel trait-based 
Germplasm accessions consisting of G. hirsutum', G. 
arboreum and G. herbaceum shared to breeders/ scientists 
of State Agricultural Universities and Private Seed 
Companies as well as Indenter/breeders within the institute 
for utilization in their cotton improvement programme.

[...]

Screening for pests and diseases of Core 
Collection (G. hirsutum), Varieties, Registered Genetic stocks 
and other germplasm accessions against Jassid, Helicoverpa 
armigera, Pink Bollworm, Corynespora leaf spot, Bacterial 
blight & Grey mildew was done. One hundred and fourteen 
(114) Exotic accessions of G. hirsutum and G. arboreum were 
maintained in Pots at contained facility.

Introgression of CLCuD tolerance from immune lines BCZ-F, 
were developed using CLCuV immune accessions GVS-8 & 
GVS 9. Six one Way Crosses [CSH3075 x GVS-8, CSH3129

[...]

PF10165XIC358002, PF10165xlC358277, PF10165xAKH 
9916, PF10166XIC357694, PF10166xIC358002, 
PF1 01 66 x IC358277, PF10166xAKH 9916, 
HA10167XIC357694, HA10167XIC358002, 
HA10167x10358277 & HA10167x AKH9916

Sharing/distribution of seeds to indenter/breeders: One 
thousand four hundred forty-six (1446) novel trait based 
Germplasm accessions consisting of G. hirsutum] G. arboreum 
and G. herbaceum shared to breeders/ scientists of State 
Agricultural Universities and Private Seed Companies as well as 
Indenter/breeders within institute for utilization in their cotton